
GENERAL AGREEMENT ON RESTRICTED

COM.TEX/SB/1315/Add. 4*
30 October 1987
Special DistributionTARIFFS AND TRADE

Textiles Surveillance Body

ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES

Notification under Article 11

Report on the Status of Restrictive Measures as
requested by the TSB in accordance with Article 11'

EUROPEAN ECONOMIC COMMUNITY

Attached is a report received by the Textiles Surveillance Body
the EEC on the status of restrictions maintained by it on imports of
textile products covered by the Arrangement as extended by the 1986
Protocol.. This report has been submitted in accordance with Article
paragraphs 11, 12 and 2 of the MFA.
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¹See COM.TEX/SB/1265.
The previous report is contained in COM.TEX/SB/1115/Add.4.
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bear Ambassador,

In compliance with your request referring to the T.S.B. decision
of 18/19 March 1987 and pursuant to ArticLe 11, paragraphs 2, 11
and 12 of the Arrangement, I enclose a short overview of the agree-

ments covering MFA products which are presently in force.

In addition, restrictions maintained by some Member States of the EC

in respect of some countries notably ALbania, German Democratic Republic,
USSR, North Korea, VietNam, shall be communicated as soon as the EC

Council Decision will be published.

Yours sincerely,

P. MAZZOCCHI
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COUNTRY DATE OF DE FACTO EXPIRY DATE REMARKS
APPLICATION

ARGENTINA

BANGLADESH

BRAZIL

BULGARIA

CHINA

Amended by a
Supplementary Pro-
tocoL initiaLLed
on 29.3.1984

COLOMBIA

CZECHOSLOVAKIA

GUATEMALA

HAITI

HONG KONG

HUNGARY

INDIA

INDONESIA

KOREA

MACAO

MALAYSIA

MEXICO

PAKISTAN

PERU

PHILIPPINES

POLAND

RUMANIA

SRI LANKA

SINGAPORE

THAILAND
URUGUAY
YUGOSLAVIA

1.1.1987
1.1.1987

1.1.1987

1.1.1987

1,1.1979

1.1.1984

1.1.1987

1. 1.1987
1.1.1987

1.1.1987

1. 1.1987
1.1.1 987

1 .1.1987
1.1.1987
1.1.1987
1.1.1987
1.1.1987
1.1.1987

1.1.1987

1.1.1987
1 .1.1987

1.1.1987

1.1.1987
1.1.1987
1,1.1987
1.1.1987
1.1.1987
1.1.1987

31.12.1991

31.12.1991

31.12.1991
31.12.1991

31.12.1988

31.12.1988

31. 12.1991

31.12.'991
31.12.1591

31.12.1991

31.12.1991
31.12.1991

31.12.1991
31.12.1991
31.12.1991
31.12.1991
31.12.1991
31. 12.1991

31.12.1991
31.12.1991
31.12.1991

31. 12.1991

31.12.1991
31.12.1991
31. 12.1991
31.12.1991
31. 12.1991
31. 12.1 991

Reviewed by T.S.B.

ConsuLtation Agreement with no

specific Limits
Reviewed by T.S.B.

Reviewed by T.S.B.

Notification (Art.7/8) pending

Notified under Art. 7/8

Notified under Art. 4
Reviewed by T.S.B.

Consultation Agreement with no
specific limits. Notification
pending

Reviewed by T.S.B.

Consultation Agreement with no
specific Limits
Notification pending

Consultation Agreement with no

specific limit
Notification pending

Notification pending

Notification pending

Notification pending

Reviewed by T.S.B.

Reviewed by T.S.B.

Notification pending

Reviewed by T.S.B.
Consultation agreement with no

specific limits

Notification pending

Notification pending

Notification pending

Reviewed by T.S.B.

Reviewed by T.S.B.

Reviewed by T!S.B.

Notification pending

Reviewed by T.S.B.

Reviewed by T.S.B.
Reviewed by T.S.B.
Notification (Art. 7/8) pendi

(1) None of the bilateral EC-agreements concluded in 1986 has been signed yet.


